



November 13, 2025

General Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 in newspaper

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspapers, "*The Financial Express* (English) and *Praja Sakti* (Telugu)", both dated 13th November 2025, wherein the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been published.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Yours faithfully,

For Facor Alloys Limited

SACHIN
KUMAR GUPTA

Digitally signed by
SACHIN KUMAR GUPTA
Date: 2025.11.13
14:15:11 +05'30'

**Sachin Kumar Gupta
Company Secretary
ACS 22874**

Encl: As above

FACOR ALLOYS LIMITED

CIN No. L27101AP2004PLC043252

Corporate Office : Polyplex Building, Tower-B, Ground Floor, B-37, Sector-1, Noida - 201301, India • T +91-120-420 6442 • E.: corpoffice@falgroup.in

Regd office & Works : SHREERAMNAGAR-535 101, Dist. Vizianagaram, (A.P.), India • T+91-8952-282029, 38 & 282456 • F+91-8952-282188 • E.: facoralloys@falgroup.in

www.facoralloys.in

PTL Enterprises Ltd.

Regd. Office: 3rd floor, Aarekal Mansion, Near Manorama Junction, Panampilly Nagar, Kochi- 682036
CIN – L25111KL1959PLC009300, Website – www.ptlenterprise.com, Email – investors@ptlenterprise.com;
Tel: 0484-4012046, 4012047

Special Window for Re-lodgement of Transfer Requests of Physical Shares

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/PICIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, a Special Window has been opened for a period of six months, from July 7, 2025 to January 6, 2026, for the re-lodgement of transfer deeds.

During this period, transfer deeds that were originally lodged prior to April 1, 2019, but were rejected/ returned/ not attended due to deficiency in the documents/ process/ or otherwise and missed the March 31, 2021 deadline, the members are requested to re-lodge such deeds within this period to complete the share transfer.

Shareholders who wish to avail the opportunity are requested to contact our Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e., Alankit Assignments Limited, Alankit House, 4E/2, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055; Contact No.: 011-42541234/ 23541234; Email: rita@alankit.com.

Please note that the shares re-lodged for transfer shall be processed only in demat mode.

For PTL Enterprises Ltd.

Sd/-

Jyoti Upmanyu

Date : 12 November 2025

Place: Gurugram

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Gujarat State Petronet Limited

Corporate Identity Number : L40200GJ1998SG035188
Regd Office: GSPC Bhavan, Sector-11, Gandhinagar-382010, Gujarat.
Tel.: +91-79-23268500/700 Fax: +91-79-23268506 Website: www.gspcgroup.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Gujarat State Petronet Limited (GSPL) is currently operating more than 2700 Km of gas pipelines to facilitate gas transmission from supply points to demand centers across Gujarat. GSPL invites bids from competent agencies for following requirements:

Tender-1:	Appointment of Contractor for Civil & Mechanical works for Skid Installation for Ahmedabad Base locations
Tender-2:	Procurement of Safety Shoes
Tender-3:	Appointment of Contractor for Civil maintenance works for Baroda Sub-base locations
Tender-4:	Appointment of Contractor for Civil maintenance works for Baruch Base locations
Tender-5:	Appointment of Contractor for Civil maintenance works for Godhra Sub-base locations

Aforementioned tenders shall be published online through n-Procure, and bids are accepted through n-Procure (<https://gsptender.nprocure.com/>) only.

Tenders shall be uploaded on n-Procure portal on 13-11-2025.

FACOR ALLOYS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Shreeramnagar - 535 101, Garividi, Dist. Vizianagaram (A.P.) CIN: L27101AP2004PLC043252
WEBSITE : www.facorallloys.in PHONE : +91 8952 282029 FAX : +91 8952 282188 E-MAIL : facorallloys@falgroup.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30th September 2025	30th June 2025	30th September 2024	30th September 2025	30th September 2024	31st March 2025	30th September 2025	30th June 2025	30th September 2024	30th September 2025	30th September 2024	31st March 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	110.77	14.43	16.54	125.20	999.06	1,058.30	110.77	14.43	15.96	125.20	999.06	1,058.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(737.65)	(691.33)	(363.75)	(1,428.98)	135.91	(617.31)	(737.69)	(691.35)	(357.73)	(1,429.04)	135.95	(617.27)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(464.29)	(650.07)	(2,690.75)	(1,114.36)	(2,192.08)	(6,121.12)	(464.33)	(650.09)	(2,684.73)	(1,114.42)	(2,192.04)	(6,121.08)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(367.04)	(465.56)	(2,612.63)	(832.60)	(1,982.23)	(5,021.47)	(367.08)	(465.58)	(2,606.61)	(832.66)	(1,982.19)	(5,021.43)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(387.27)	(465.79)	(2,627.16)	(873.06)	(2,011.29)	(5,103.70)	(387.31)	(465.81)	(2,621.14)	(873.12)	(2,011.25)	(5,103.64)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) #	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
8	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised) :	(0.19)	(0.24)	(1.34)	(0.43)	(1.01)	(2.57)	(0.19)	(0.24)	(1.33)	(0.43)	(1.01)	(2.57)
(a) Basic		(0.19)	(0.24)	(1.34)	(0.43)	(1.01)	(2.57)	(0.19)	(0.24)	(1.33)	(0.43)	(1.01)	(2.57)
(b) Diluted		(0.19)	(0.24)	(1.34)	(0.43)	(1.01)	(2.57)	(0.19)	(0.24)	(1.33)	(0.43)	(1.01)	(2.57)

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.facorallloys.in.
2 Previous period figures are regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to facilitate comparison.

Place : Nagpur

Date : 12th November, 2025

QR Code



For FACOR ALLOYS LIMITED,
ASHISH SANTOSH AGRAWAL
WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR
DIN: 02148665

AAA

WONDER ELECTRICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 45, Ground Floor, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi- 110020
CIN: L31900DL2009PLC195174, Website: www.wonderelectricals.com, Ph. No.: 011- 66058952

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results						Consolidated Results					
		Quarter ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		Unaudited 30-Sep-25	Unaudited 30-Jun-25	Unaudited 30-Sep-24	Unaudited 30-Sep-25	Unaudited 30-Sep-24	Audited 31-Mar-25	Unaudited 30-Sep-25	Unaudited 30-Jun-25	Unaudited 30-Sep-24	Unaudited 30-Sep-25	Unaudited 30-Sep-24	Audited 31-Mar-25
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	9523.41	15473.88	12958.29	24997.29	36094.40	89450.12	9523.41	15473.88	12958.29	24997.29	36094.40	89450.12
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and extraordinary items)	15.04	148.08	56.36	163.12	351.09	2530.17	15.04	148.08	56.36	163.12	351.09	2530.17
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	15.04	148.08	56.36	163.12	351.09	2530.17	15.04	148.08	56.36	163.12	351.09	2530.17
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	25.77	110.68	51.17	136.45	229.58	1901.72	25.77	110.68	51.17	136.45	229.58	1901.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	25.77	110.68	51.17	136.45	229.58	1901.72	25.77	110.68	51.17	136.45	229.58	1901.72
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 1 each) Preference share capita (Unlisted)	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	6984.61	-	-	-	-	-	6984.61
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 1/- per share) (not annualised)	0.02	0.08	0.04	0.10	0.17	1.42	0.02	0.08	0.04	0.10	0.17	1.42
	Basic earnings per share (in rupees)	0.02	0.08	0.04	0.10	0.17	1.42	0.02	0.08	0.04	0.10	0.17	1.42
	Diluted earnings per share (in rupees)	0.02	0.08	0.04	0.10	0.17	1.42	0.02	0.08	0.04	0.10	0.17	1.42

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Company's website (www.wonderelectricals.com) and on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com)
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 12, 2025. The Limited Review for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2025, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015.
3. Figure of the previous periods have been regrouped /rearranged, wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board
For Wonder Electricals Limited
Sd/-
Yogesh Sahni
Managing Director
DIN: 00811667



Place: New Delhi
Date: 12-Nov-25

MPS LIMITED

Registered Office: 4th Floor, R.R Towers IV, Super A, 16/17, T.V.K. Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai-600 032
Corporate Office: A-1, Tower A, 4th Floor, Windsor IT Park, Sector 125, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201 303, CIN: L22122TN1970PLC005795
Tel: +91 44 49162222, Email: investors@mpslimited.com, Website: www.mpslimited.com

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter (Q2) and Half Year (H1) Ended 30 September 2025

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended		Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Quarter Ended		Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year
	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended		Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	
	30 September 2025	30 September 2025	30 September 2024	30 September 2025	30 September 2025	30 September 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	11,120	21,083	8,668	19,444	38,072	17,770
Net Profit for the period before tax	4,194	7,977	3,628	6,917	11,867	4,806
Net Profit for the period after tax	3,021	5,896	2,692	5,544	9,068	3,524
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3,168	5,909	2,707	6,198	9,697	3,725
Equity Share Capital	1,711	1,711	1,711	1,711	1,711	1,711
Other Equity	33,336	33,336	35,398	46,133	46,133	44,271
	(As on 31st March, 2025)	(As on 31st March, 2025)	(As on 31st March, 2024)	(As on 31st March, 2025)	(As on 31st March, 2025)	(As on 31st March, 2024)
Earnings per equity share (not annualised for quarters)						
Basic (INR)	17.81	34.75	15.87	32.67	53.45	20.77
Diluted (INR)	17.79	34.72	15.86	32.64	53.40	20.76

Notes :
1. The above standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and upon their recommendation approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 12 November 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 and an unmodified review report has been issued.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.mpslimited.com).

SCAN THE QR CODE TO VIEW THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS



For MPS Limited
Sd/-
Rahul Arora
Chairman and CEO

Place: Singapore
Dated: 12 November 2025

Biocon

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2025	6 months ended 30.09.2025	3 months ended 30.09.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
I Revenue from operations	42,955	82,374	35,904
II Profit before exceptional items and tax	1,832	2,973	724
III Profit before tax	1,713	2,682	984
IV Profit/(Loss) attributable to shareholders of the Company	845	1,159	(160)
V Total comprehensive income attributable to shareholders of the Company	9,629	7,894	5,191
VI Paid-up equity share capital [Face value of Rs. 5 each]	6,685	6,685	6,003
VII Earnings per share [of Rs. 5 each]	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)
(a) Basic	0.66	0.90	(0.13)
(b) Diluted	0.65	0.90	(0.13)

1. Key standalone financial information

Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2025	6 months ended 30.09.2025	3 months ended 30.09.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
I Revenue from operations	5,833	11,204	5,254
II Profit before tax	857	781	209
III Net Profit for the period	709	626	32

2. The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 in respect of Biocon Limited ('the Company') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2025. The reports of the statutory auditors are unqualified.
3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.biocon.com/investor-relations and the same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided.



NANDANI CREATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: G-13, Kartarpura Industrial Area, Near 22 Godam, Jaipur-302006
Phone: 0141-4037596, CIN: L18101RJ2012PLC037976
Web-site: www.nandanicreation.com, e-mail: cs@nandanicreation.com, jaipurkurti.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Figures in Lacs except EPS)							
STANDALONE RESULTS							
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2785.31	2729.96	1867.67	5515.28	3689.24	7065.87
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	38.40	98.67	200.07	137.06	379.56	495.62
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	38.40	98.67	200.07	137.06	379.56	495.62
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	26.79	70.14	135.72	96.91	269.69	357.19
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	28.35	64.88	136.23	93.21	271.54	361.72
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	1909.07	1909.07	1726.16	1909.07	1726.16	1726.16
7.	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (not annualized for quarters)	0.14	0.37	0.88	0.51	2.00	2.32
CONSOLIDATED RESULTS							
YSr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
		(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2835.66	2730.24	1871.23	5565.90	3704.04	7080.68
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	40.94	104.32	188.48	145.26	349.22	517.43
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	40.94	104.32	188.48	145.26	349.22	517.43
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	27.92	72.08	121.96	99.99	236.41	371.09
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	29.55	66.82	122.49	96.36	238.32	375.87
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	1909.07	1909.07	1726.16	1909.07	1726.16	1726.16
7.	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (not annualized for quarters)	0.15	0.38	0.79	0.53	1.75	2.41

